and subject Contractor to penalties to be determined by the County Manager, 
including but not limited to: 

1. Termination of this Agreement; 

2. Disqualification of Contractor from bidding or being awarded a County 

contract for a period of up to three (3) years; 

3. Liquidated damages of TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS 
($2,500) per violation; and/or 

4. Imposition of other appropriate contractual and civil remedies and 

sanctions, as determined by the County Manager. 

To effectuate the provisions of these paragraphs, the County Manager 
shall have the authority to:

[...]

Surgery hours shall be scheduled Monday through Friday between 7:30 a.m.  
3:30 p.m. unless otherwise approved by the Medical Director for Specialty 
Services or designee. 

c. On-call Coverage: For each Contract Year, excluding time in a Clinic Block or Surgery 

Block, Contractor shall provide up to one hundred eighty-three (183) twenty-four hour 

(24 hr.) shifts of scheduled coverage of on- -Call 
.  

On-call coverage means availability for consultation and in-person services as required 
-

of-care beginning at 8:00 a.m. and ending at 8:00 a.m. the following day excluding any

[...]

EXHIBIT B 

PAYMENTS 

In consideration of the services and subject to the requirements specified in Exhibit A and in the 
Agreement, County will pay Contractor as follows:  

I. Total payment for services under this Agreement will not exceed TWO HUNDRED FIFTY 

THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED THIRTY-TWO DOLLARS ($250,432.00). 

II. Contractor shall be compensated at the following rates: 

a. Clinic Block: Each assigned four-hour Clinic Block will be compensated at a rate of 
TWO HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS ($250.00) per hour for each hour services are 
provided. 

b. Surgery Block: Each assigned four-hour Surgery Block will be compensated at a rate 
of TWO HUNDRED EIGHTY EIGHT DOLLARS ($288.00) per hour for each hour 
services are provided. 

c. On-Call Coverage:  Each assigned On-Call Coverage shift will be compensated at a 
rate of THIRTY DOLLARS ($30.00) per hour for each hour On-Call Coverage is 
provided. 

III. Contractor acknowledges and understands that the services enumerated above may not be